
 
 

Ref: KLEF/SA/CEA/Events 2025–26                                                                     Date: 24-10-2025 
 

Orders of the Vice Chancellor dt.24-10-2025 

CIRCULAR  
 

Sub: CEA Conduction of First Aid Awareness 27-10-2025 at Ravendrapadu Village – Reg. 
 
Ref: Letter dt. 23-10-2025 received from Dr. M. Subramanyam, Prof.Incharge, Centre for  
        Extension Activities (CEA) and forwarded by Dean (Student Affairs) 
              

*** 
This is to inform that the Centre for Extension Activities (CEA) of KLEF will be organizing the 

First Aid Awareness 27-10-2025 at KLEF. 

 

Event : First Aid Awareness 
Date: : 27-10-2025 

Timings : 01:30 pm to 04:30 pm 
Venue : KLEF 
 
Interested Students can participate in the event. 
 
Buses start from the Stadium. 
 

For further information regarding this event contact Dr. M. Subramanyam  (Mobile No. 

9440446088), Prof.Incharge, (CEA) and Dr.S. Venkateswarlu, CEA- Coordinator, (Mobile No. 

9052359906) 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

A report on “FIRST AID AWARENESS” 27/10/2025 at 
Athmakuru Village  

 

 
Details of the Event: 

Date of the Event :  27-10-2025    

Name of the Event :  First Aid Awareness     

No. of Hours  :  09:30 AM To 12: 30 PM 

Venue of the Event :  Athmakuru Village  

No. of Participants :  Students: 80, Faculty: 02 

No. of Beneficiaries :  1240 

 



Description of the Event: 

 KLEF-CEA organized a door-to-door campaign on “First Aid Awareness” on 

27/10/2025 at Athamukuru Village. The campaign aimed to educate the villagers about the 

importance of first aid and how timely assistance can save lives during emergencies. 

Volunteers interacted with households, explaining basic first aid techniques for burns, cuts, 

fractures, and fainting. Demonstrations were given on using first aid kits and handling 

common injuries effectively. The initiative helped enhance the community’s knowledge and 

preparedness to respond promptly to health emergencies. 

 

Objectives: 

1. To educate villagers about the importance of first aid and its role in saving lives 

during emergencies. 

2.  To demonstrate basic first aid techniques for common injuries such as burns, cuts, 

and fractures. 

3. To create awareness on the proper use of first aid kits and emergency response 

procedures. 

4. To encourage households to keep a basic first aid kit readily available. 

5. To empower the community with the knowledge and confidence to provide 

immediate assistance before medical help arrives. 

 

Outcome:  

 The “First Aid Awareness” door-to-door campaign at Athamukuru Village resulted in 

increased awareness and understanding among villagers about handling medical 

emergencies effectively. Many residents learned the importance of immediate first aid care 

and expressed interest in keeping first aid kits at home. The demonstrations conducted by 

volunteers helped participants gain practical knowledge on treating minor injuries and 

stabilizing patients before medical help arrives. Overall, the campaign successfully 

enhanced the community’s preparedness and confidence in managing emergency situations 

responsibly. 

 



Impact of the Society:  

 The “First Aid Awareness” door-to-door campaign at Athamukuru Village had a 

positive impact on the society by fostering a sense of responsibility and preparedness 

among the villagers. The initiative empowered the community with essential life-saving 

knowledge and encouraged proactive responses during medical emergencies. People 

became more aware of the importance of first aid training and the need to maintain a first 

aid kit in every household. This campaign not only improved individual awareness but also 

strengthened the village’s collective ability to handle health-related crises efficiently and 

confidently. 

 

Event Photos:  

  

  



  
 



Place: Athaku 

S.No D. No 
1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Name of the Event: Fire id Aueas 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

2100029018 
2100020006 Surya Rama Pavan Kumar V 
2100029020Allaka Dinesh Krishna 
2100029006 Gollamudi Pavan Laxmikanth 

2100029021 
2100029008Kalisetty Kowshik 

2100020001 

2100029007 

2100020004 
2100020005 

2100020008 

2100020010 

Name of the Student 

2100020003 Gajula Uday Sai Krishna 

Vadlamuri Sriramudu 

2100029004 
2100020014 

2100029005Yarramsetti Sowmya 

2100020032 

Kumpatla Devendra Satya Murthy 
Shahul Hassan Shaik 

Bathala Sreekanth 

2100029009 Manchiraju Mohana Krishna 

2100029010 

2200020003Yassir Mohammedsalih Elasharey 

2100020020 

Gudisa Karthikeya 
Sri Sesha Kruthin Nelakuditi 

2100020024 

Kotla Bharat Kumar Reddy 

Racharla Rithvik Sai 

Mattapalli Gopichand 

2100029022Uwamwezi Aimee Alexandrine 

Kothapalli Sai Bhargav 

2100029001Gundala Sai Siva Teja 

Dan Bahadur Thapa 

2100020018 Shaik Tahammul Hussain 
Jonnadula Mohan Teja 

Umuhoza Cynthia 
2100020031 Lisa Arbogast Mlay 
2100029011 Chinni Sridhar 

Asadi Sai Namratha Reddy 

2100020030 Sai Krishna Pujari 
2100020027 Tuhin Das 
2100029012Palatla Uday Tej 

Date: 

Branch 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

21)| 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Signature 

Direyhkbus 

hasn 

Snet 

Kathikey 
Kruthin 

Bhanat 
Rithuik 
Kushne 
yass 

Badu 

Avlost 
Sndhar 
Npaatte 



S.No 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

ID. No 

2100029023 

2100020002 

2100020012 

2100020019 

2100020016 

2100020022 

2100029013 

2200020002 

2100020013 

2100020017 

2100020026 

2100029016 

2200020007 

2100020021 

2100029015 

2100020028 

2100020011 

2200020016 

2200020001 

2100020007 

2100029014 

2200020011 

Name of the Student 

2100020015 Koppisetti Surya Teja 

2200029001 

Jonnadula Naga Maniknath 

Shaik Abdul Hanif 

2200029017 

Maddineni Gopinath 

2200029008 

Dhoni Divya Sree 

2200020005 

Policharla Jaswanth Krishna 

2100029017 Pogula Anuhya 

2200029016 

Seke Seke 

Grandhi Jyothi Swaroop 

Narayanpet Irfan 

Boddepalli Santosh Kumar 

Sripathi Jaya Sri 

Rukundo Jean Paul 

Tullimalli Ajay Brahmam 
Mohammed Tahir Homad 

2200020015 Ochen Tonny 

Moyo Zenzele 

Sikahapalli Satwik Sumanth 

Bingu Venkata Ramanaiah 

Donthireddy Obul Reddy 

2200020014 Mohammed Mohammed Suliman 

Osama lbrahim Almahi lbrahim 

Boppana Vijay Chandra Sekhar 

2200020013 Neha Chaudhary 

Bh Manikanta Gopi Prashanth 

Mohammed Farhana Begum 

2200029006 Konakanchi Sai Surya Vamsi 

Raganamoni Hari Prasad 

Tota S L Tiru Venkata Sai Tagore 

Obulasetti Deepika 

Puppala Naga Nikhil 

Munnangi Sai Likhitha Reddy 
Veerla Ashok Kumar 

Branch 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Signature 

Justhi 

Jaya 

Aja 
Tabi 

Zeuele 
Bctik 

Anuly 
Veahata 

ObulWed, 
bchim 
Chanda 
Tanny 
tohaa 

ASala 

Veepik c 

Ashok 



S.No 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

ID. No 

2200020012 

2200029002 

2200029005 
2200029018 

2200020004 

2200029014 

2200029011 

2200029019 

2200020006 

2200029013 

2200029010 Kuruva Surya 

2200029015 

2200029020 

2200029003 

2200020009 

Name of the Student 

2200029009 

Policharla Naga Pavana Swapna Sri 
Mahadeva Purna Sagar 

Pasupuleti Vijaya Lakshmi 
Pekala Sriram 

Boreddy Vijay Sri Mahendar Reddy 

Shaik Shameer 

Challa Madhava Rao 

Elisetty Gnaneswar 

Polakala Krishna 

Butukuri Venkateswara Reddy 

Kanulla Abhi 

Patella Syam Amar Surya 

Billa Venkata Prudhvi 

Almak Fekri Almak 

Bodanaboyina Pavankalyan 

2200029012 Yalamala Koti Mallikarjuna Rao 

Branch Signature 

tadhata 
hnansar 

chi 
FekYi 

Halltkagura 

KRSRCSed Dead stldent Al fals) 
Konery Lakshmaiah Education Foundation 
(Deemed to be University) 
Green Fields, VADDESWARAM-522502, 
Guntur Dist, Andhra Pradesh. 


