



Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

❖ Recognised as Category 1 University by UGC ❖ Approved by AICTE ❖ ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA.

Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.kluniversity.in

Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2577715, 2576129

Ref: KLEF/SA/CEA/Events 2025-26

Date: 24-10-2025

Orders of the Vice Chancellor dt.24-10-2025 CIRCULAR

Sub: CEA Conduction of First Aid Awareness 27-10-2025 at Ravendrapadu Village – Reg.

Ref: Letter dt. 23-10-2025 received from Dr. M. Subramanyam, Prof.Incharge, Centre for Extension Activities (CEA) and forwarded by Dean (Student Affairs)

This is to inform that the Centre for Extension Activities (CEA) of KLEF will be organizing the First Aid Awareness 27-10-2025 at KLEF.

Event : First Aid Awareness
Date: : 27-10-2025
Timings : 01:30 pm to 04:30 pm
Venue : KLEF

Interested Students can participate in the event.

Buses start from the Stadium.

For further information regarding this event contact Dr. M. Subramanyam (Mobile No. 9440446088), Prof.Incharge, (CEA) and Dr.S. Venkateswarlu, CEA- Coordinator, (Mobile No. 9052359906)



 REGISTRAR

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Deemed to be University)
Green Fields, VADDESWARAM-522 302,
Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh.



Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

❖ Recognised as Category 1 University by UGC ❖ Approved by AICTE ❖ ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA.

Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.kluniversity.in

Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2577715, 2576129

A report on “FIRST AID AWARENESS” 27/10/2025 at Athmakuru Village



KL
(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

CEA |

FIRST AID AWARENESS ATHMAKURU



27-10-2025

[/klefcea](https://www.facebook.com/klefcea)

Details of the Event:

Date of the Event : 27-10-2025
Name of the Event : First Aid Awareness
No. of Hours : 09:30 AM To 12: 30 PM
Venue of the Event : Athmakuru Village
No. of Participants : Students: 80, Faculty: 02
No. of Beneficiaries : 1240

Description of the Event:

KLEF-CEA organized a door-to-door campaign on “First Aid Awareness” on 27/10/2025 at Athamukuru Village. The campaign aimed to educate the villagers about the importance of first aid and how timely assistance can save lives during emergencies. Volunteers interacted with households, explaining basic first aid techniques for burns, cuts, fractures, and fainting. Demonstrations were given on using first aid kits and handling common injuries effectively. The initiative helped enhance the community’s knowledge and preparedness to respond promptly to health emergencies.

Objectives:

1. To educate villagers about the importance of first aid and its role in saving lives during emergencies.
2. To demonstrate basic first aid techniques for common injuries such as burns, cuts, and fractures.
3. To create awareness on the proper use of first aid kits and emergency response procedures.
4. To encourage households to keep a basic first aid kit readily available.
5. To empower the community with the knowledge and confidence to provide immediate assistance before medical help arrives.

Outcome:

The “First Aid Awareness” door-to-door campaign at Athamukuru Village resulted in increased awareness and understanding among villagers about handling medical emergencies effectively. Many residents learned the importance of immediate first aid care and expressed interest in keeping first aid kits at home. The demonstrations conducted by volunteers helped participants gain practical knowledge on treating minor injuries and stabilizing patients before medical help arrives. Overall, the campaign successfully enhanced the community’s preparedness and confidence in managing emergency situations responsibly.

Impact of the Society:

The “First Aid Awareness” door-to-door campaign at Athamukuru Village had a positive impact on the society by fostering a sense of responsibility and preparedness among the villagers. The initiative empowered the community with essential life-saving knowledge and encouraged proactive responses during medical emergencies. People became more aware of the importance of first aid training and the need to maintain a first aid kit in every household. This campaign not only improved individual awareness but also strengthened the village’s collective ability to handle health-related crises efficiently and confidently.

Event Photos:





Place: Athmakurru

Date: 27/10/2025

Name of the Event: First Aid Awareness

S.No	ID. No	Name of the Student	Branch	Signature
1	2100029018	Vadlamuri Sriramudu	Civil	Sriramudu
2	2100020006	Surya Rama Pavan Kumar V	Civil	Pavan
3	2100029020	Allaka Dinesh Krishna	Civil	Dineshkrishna
4	2100029006	Gollamudi Pavan Laxmikanth	Civil	pavan
5	2100029008	Kalisetty Kowshik	Civil	Kowshik
6	2100029021	Kumpatla Devendra Satya Murthy	Civil	Satya
7	2100020001	Shahul Hassan Shaik	Civil	hassan
8	2100029007	Bathala Sreekanth	Civil	Sreekanth
9	2100020003	Gajula Uday Sai Krishna	Civil	Krishna
10	2100020004	Gudisa Karthikeya	Civil	Karthikeya
11	2100020005	Sri Sesha Kruthin Nelakuditi	Civil	Kruthin
12	2100029005	Yarramsetti Sowmya	Civil	Sowmya
13	2100020008	Kotla Bharat Kumar Reddy	Civil	Bharat
14	2100020010	Racharla Rithvik Sai	Civil	Rithvik
15	2100029009	Manchiraju Mohana Krishna	Civil	Krishna
16	2200020003	Yassir Mohammedsalih Elasharey	Civil	Yassir
17	2100029004	Mattapalli Gopichand	Civil	Gopichand
18	2100020014	Kothapalli Sai Bhargav	Civil	Bhargav
19	2100020032	Dan Bahadur Thapa	Civil	Bahadur
20	2100029022	Uwamwezi Aimee Alexandrine	Civil	Aimee
21	2100029001	Gundala Sai Siva Teja	Civil	Siva Teja
22	2100020018	Shaik Tahammul Hussain	Civil	Tahammul
23	2100029010	Jonnadula Mohan Teja	Civil	Mohan Teja
24	2100020020	Umuhoza Cynthia	Civil	Cynthia
25	2100020031	Lisa Arbogast Mlay	Civil	Arbogast
26	2100029011	Chinni Sridhar	Civil	Sridhar
27	2100020024	Asadi Sai Namratha Reddy	Civil	Namratha
28	2100020030	Sai Krishna Pujari	Civil	Krishna
29	2100020027	Tuhin Das	Civil	Tuhin
30	2100029012	Palatla Uday Tej	Civil	Uday

S.No	ID. No	Name of the Student	Branch	Signature
31	2100029023	Jonnadula Naga Maniknath	Civil	Mani
32	2100020002	Shaik Abdul Hanif	Civil	Abdul
33	2100020012	Maddineni Gopinath	Civil	Gopi
34	2100020019	Dhoni Divya Sree	Civil	Divy Sree
35	2100020016	Policharla Jaswanth Krishna	Civil	Jaswanth
36	2100020022	Seke Seke	Civil	Seke
37	2100029013	Grandhi Jyothi Swaroop	Civil	Jyothi
38	2200020002	Narayanpet Irfan	Civil	Irfan
39	2100020013	Boddepalli Santosh Kumar	Civil	Santosh
40	2100020017	Sripathi Jaya Sri	Civil	Jaya Sri
41	2100020026	Rukundo Jean Paul	Civil	Jean Paul
42	2100029016	Tullimalli Ajay Brahmam	Civil	Ajay
43	2200020007	Mohammed Tahir Homad	Civil	Tahir
44	2100020015	Koppisetti Surya Teja	Civil	Surya Teja
45	2100020021	Moyo Zenzele	Civil	Zenzele
46	2100029015	Sikahapalli Satwik Sumanth	Civil	Satwik
47	2100029017	Pogula Anuhyaa	Civil	Anuhyaa
48	2100020028	Bingu Venkata Ramanaiah	Civil	Venkata
49	2100020011	Donthireddy Obul Reddy	Civil	Obul Reddy
50	2200020016	Osama Ibrahim Almahi Ibrahim	Civil	Ibrahim
51	2200020001	Boppana Vijay Chandra Sekhar	Civil	Chandra
52	2200020015	Ochen Tonny	Civil	Tonny
53	2100020007	Bh Manikanta Gopi Prashanth	Civil	Gopi
54	2100029014	Mohammed Farhana Begum	Civil	Farhana
55	2200020014	Mohammed Mohammed Suliman	Civil	Suliman
56	2200020011	Raganamoni Hari Prasad	Civil	Hari Prasad
57	2200020013	Neha Chaudhary	Civil	Neha
58	2200029001	Tota S L Tiru Venkata Sai Tagore	Civil	Sai
59	2200029006	Konakanchi Sai Surya Vamsi	Civil	Surya
60	2200029017	Obulasetti Deepika	Civil	Deepika
61	2200029008	Puppala Naga Nikhil	Civil	Nikhil
62	2200020005	Munnangi Sai Likhitha Reddy	Civil	Likhitha
63	2200029016	Veerla Ashok Kumar		Ashok

S.No	ID. No	Name of the Student	Branch	Signature
64	2200020012	Policharla Naga Pavana Swapna Sri		Swapna
65	2200029002	Mahadeva Purna Sagar		Sagar
66	2200029005	Pasupuleti Vijaya Lakshmi		Lakshmi
67	2200029018	Pekala Sriram		Sriram
68	2200020004	Boreddy Vijay Sri Mahendar Reddy		Vijaya Sri
69	2200029010	Kuruva Surya		Surya
70	2200029014	Shaik Shameer		Shameer
71	2200029011	Challa Madhava Rao		Madhava
72	2200029019	Elisetty Gnaneswar		Gnaneswar
73	2200020006	Polakala Krishna		Krishna
74	2200029013	Butukuri Venkateswara Reddy		Venkateswara
75	2200029015	Kanulla Abhi		Abhi
76	2200029020	Patella Syam Amar Surya		Surya
77	2200029003	Billa Venkata Prudhvi		Prudhvi
78	2200020009	Almak Fekri Almak		Fekri
79	2200029009	Bodanaboyina Pavankalyan		Pavankalyan
80	2200029012	Yalamala Koti Mallikarjuna Rao		Mallikarjuna



 Dear (Student Affairs),
 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
 (Deemed to be University)
 Green Fields, VADDESWARAM-522502,
 Guntur Dist, Andhra Pradesh.